CH \$40.00 132725 6582082

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

M&G=08688.0	Q50U\$01	
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attac	
1. Name o	of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Prokia 1	Technology Co., Ltd.	Digimedia Technology Co., Ltd. 6F-1, No. 14, Hsi-Wei St. San-Chung City, Taipei Hsien, 241 R.O.C.
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
3. Nature As	of conveyance: ssignment	
Execution 1	Date: 25 May 2006	
4. Applies	ation number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this d	locument is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
		6,582,082
		Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name a	nd address of party to whom correspond	lence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
document s	should be mailed:	
X 1	T 177	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: Address:	Tong Wu Merchant & Gould P.C.	Enclosed
Address:	P. O. Box 2903	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	 Please charge any additional fees or credit any overpayments to our Deposit account number: 13-2725
Stateme	ent and signature	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
y. To the t	best of my knowledge and belief, the for document.	egoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Original	document.	
Tong Wu		S August 2006
Name of Pe	erson Signing	Signature Date
	,	Total number of pages including attachments and document: 3
		Do not detach this portion
Mail docu	aments to be recorded with required cover sheet in Co	formation to: ommissioner of Patents and Trademarks Mail Stop Assignments P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313-1450
U.S. Pan	CERTIFICATE UNDER 37 CFR 1.6(d): I her cnt and Trademark Office on August 2006.	By: Name: Casey Caron

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C. Washington, D.C. 2023 I, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0084

1E-21-68-AM

Attorney's Docket No	PATENT PATENT
	For: 🛛 U.S. and/or 🗌 Foreign Rights
	For: 📋 U.S. Application or 🔀 U.S. Patent
	By : Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIG	NMENT OF INVENTION
	SSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the ged, and for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR :	Prokia Technology Co., Ltd.
(Inventor(s) or	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	4F. No. 3, Nan-Ke 1 st Rd., Tainan Science-Based Industrial Park, Address
	Tainan County, Taiwan, 744, R.O.C.
	Corporation of Tajwan, R.O.C. Nationality
(If assignment is by person or entity	to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)
Recorded on03/01/2004	-
Reel 014384	_
Frame <u>0264</u>	<u>-</u>
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Digimedia Technology Co., Ltd.
7101011111	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE)
	6F-1, No. 14, Hsj-Wei St., San-Chung City, Taipei Hsien, 241, Address
	R.O.C
	Corporation of Taiwan, R.O.C. Nationality
and the successors, assigns and legal	representatives of the ASSIGNEE
(complete one of the following)
the entire right, title and inte	
an undividedperc	ent (%) interest
for the United States and its territoria	al possessions
(check the follow	ing box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
and in all foreign countries	 -
	which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
"Projection System Including a Compac	t Optical Engine Having Enhanced Heat Dissipating Efficiency"
(che	ck and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

2/068

and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on c	ven date herewith
(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no. 6,582,082	issued
(also check (e) if foreign app.	lication(s) is also being assigned)
(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a	foreign country, including the right to claim priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained	for said invention by the above application or any
continuation, division, renewal, or substitute	thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or
re-examination thereof.	
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignn	nent, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will
be made or entered into which would conflict with	n this assignment;
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNI	EE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with
	nvention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents
-	and will testify as to the same in any interference,
-	comptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal
-	or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,
•	and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof
which may be necessary or desirable to carry out	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunt	
25th day of May 2006	
	ne as the date of execution of the application if item(a)
was checked above.	Chi Salu
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	Signature of Assictivon(s)
	·
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the follo	
	Chun-I Wu
	Type or print the name of the above person
	authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	President
	Title
NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legaliza	ttion is necessary. If the assignment is notarized of
legalized then it will only be prima facie evid	
<u>-</u>	dence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page t
notarization is destred.	dence of execution 35 USC 261. Use next page i

PATENT REEL: 018075 FRAME: 0086